
DEC. 29, 1905.1 
	

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	 3811 

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT, ETC., FOR SALE—continued. 

£ s. d. 
Mines Regulation Act and Rules (pamphlet) 	0 0 6 
Mining Act 	 0 1 6 
Mining Development Act ... 	 O 0 9 
Merchant Shipping Act Application Act, 1903 ... O 0 6 
Municipal Act and Amendments ... 	 O 2 6 
Navigation ... 	 0 1 6 
Patent Act and Rules 	 0 2 3 
Pawnbrokers Act and Amendment... 	••• 	O 1 0 
Pharmacy and Poisons Act and Amendment, 1903 O 1 3 
Police Act and Amendments 	 0 2 6 
Prisons Act, 1903 	... 	 0 1 0 
Public Notaries Act ... 	 O 0 6 
Public Service Act ... 	 O 1 3 
Public Works Act 	... 	 O 1 6 
Rabbits Act 
	

O 0 6 
Railways (Government) 

	
O 1 6 

Roads Act 	... 	. 	 O 1 9 
Stamp Act and Amendments 

	
O 1 9 

Standing Orders and Rules (Parliamentary) 	••• O 5 0 
Statutes (sessional sets per vol.) 

	
O 10 6 

Supreme Court Act Amendment Act, 1903 	„. O 0 6 
Supreme Court Rules (bound) 	 ••• 1 0 0 
Totalisator Act and Amendment 

	
O 0 9 

Trade Marks Act and Amendment... 	 0 1 6 
Trade Unions Act 	... 	 0 0 9 
Tramways Act, 1885 ... 	 0 1 6 
Transfer of Land Act and Amendment ... 	0 2 0 
Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act ... 	O 1 6 
Truck Act and Amendment... 	 O 1 0 
Trustees Act ... 	 O 1 0 
Water Boards ... 	 ••• O 1 6 
Weights and Measures Act and Amendment ••• O 1 0 
Workmen's Wages Act 	... 	 ••• 0 0 6 
Workers' Compensation Act and Rules ... 	••• 0 1 0 

Other Acts at similar rates. 

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT, ETC., FOR SALE — Continued. 

£ s. d. 
Public Service Regulations 	••• 	 0 0 4 
Public Service First Annual Report 	 0 4 0 
Public Service Classification 	 0 2 0 
Representation Act 	 0 0 3 
Royal Commissioners Act ... 	 0 0 3 
Royal Commission on Commonwealth Tariff- 

Pro,ress Report ... 	 0 1 6 
Royal Commission Customs Excise Tariff—Parts 

I., II., and III. 	 each 0 5 0 
Rules Publication Act ••• 0 0 3 
Secret Commissions Act 	... 	 ... 0 0 3 
Senate Elections 	.•• 	••• 	••• 	••• 	.•• 0 0 3 
Service and Execution Act ... 	 ••• 0 0 8 
State Laws and Record Recognition Act 	0 0 3 
Statutes, sessional vol. (each) 	 0 15 0 
Sugar Rebate Abolition Act 	 0 0 3 
Sugar Bounty Act ... 	 0 0 3 
Wireless Telegraphy Act ... 	 0 0 3 

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS : The Subscription is at the rate of 12s. 
6d. per annum, payable in advance. 

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of 
June or December ; a . less period, than six months cannot 
be subscribed for. 

ADVERTISEMENTS are charged at the following rates :-

For the first 8 lines, 4s. 

For every additional line, 4d., 

and half price for each subsequent insertion. 

The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in 
each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the 
Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding 
the day of publication. 

All communications should be addressed to " The 
Government Printer, Perth." 

COMMONWEALTH ACTS, ETC. 
X s. d. 

Audit Act 	 ••• O .0 8 
Claim against Commonwealth Government Act 

	
O 0 3 

Customs Act 	 ..• 	 O 1 0 
Customs Regulations 

	
O 3 0 

Customs Tariff Act ... 	 O 1 0 
Customs Tariff Schedules 

	
O 0 3 

Defence Act ... 	 O 0 8 
Distillation Act 
	

O 1 0 
Electoral Act 
	

O 1 0 
Electoral Divisions 
	

O 0 3 
Election Rules 
	 O 0 3 

Evidence Act ... 	 O 0 3 
Extradition Act 
	

O 0 3 
Excise Beer Act 	... 	 ••• O 0 5 
Excise Act 	... 	 O 0 8 
Excise Regulations (Tobacco) 	 ••• 
Excise Tariff Act 	

.•• O 0 8 
O 0 3 

Federal Franchise Act 	... 	 ••• O 0 3 
Hansard (weekly issue, including postage) 	••. O 0 6 
High Court Rules 	... 	 ••• O 0 6 
High Court Procedure Act and Amendment 

	
O 1 9 

High Court Procedure Amendment Rules 	••. O 0 3 
High Court Rules, Conciliation and Arbitration O 0 8 

O 0 6 High Court Rules, Scale of Fees... 	
O 0 6 High Court Rules, Elections 
O 0 6 Immigration Restriction Act and Rules ... 	
O 0 5 Interpretation Act, 1901 	... 	

••• O 0 3 Interpretation Act, 1904 	
O 0 8 Judiciary Act 
O 0 3 Jury Exemption Act ... 	 ••• 

Life Assurance Companies (Children) 	••• O 0 3 
O 0 3 Naval Agreement Act 	
O 0 3 Naturalisation Act 
O 0 3 Pacific Island Labourers Act 
O 0 3 Parliamentary Allowances 

Patent Act 	... 	 .. 	••• 0 0 8 
Patent Regulations 	 0 1 6 
Post and Telegraph Act and Amendments 	••• 0 1 3 

••• 0 0 8 Property for Public Purposes Acquisition 
Punishment of Offences Act 	 0 0 3 
Public Service Act and Amendment 	 ••• 0 0 11 

Nurses trained at Perth Public Hospital 
Orders in Council 
Police Department ... 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department ... 
Railways Department 	... 
Registrar General ... 
Road Boards (see also under "Lands" 

" Public Works " Departments) 
Savings Bank Holidays ... 
Stamp Duties 
Surveyor General ... 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Trade Unions 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 	... 

CONTENTS. 
Administration Act ... 
Bank Holidays "• 
Bankruptcy ... 
Colonial Exhibition, Marseilles 
Colonial Secretary's Department ... 
Companies . 
Crown Law Department ... 
Deceased Persons' Estates ... 
Education Department 	... 
Fremantle Water Supply ... 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration ... 
Inspection of Machinery Act 
Justices of the Peace 
Land Title- 
Lands Department ... 
Metropolitan Water Works 
Mines Department ... 
Mortgage 	... 
Municipalities 

and 
••• 3808 

3786 
3785-6 

3804 
3802 
3802 

3786,8802-3 
3806 
3807 
3786 

Page. 

3809-10 
3785 
3810 
3786 

3785-91 
3808-9 

3792 
3809-10 

3805 
3802 
3806 

3787,3807 
3806 

3786,3802 
3786 
3807 

3793-3800 
3807-8 
3800-2 

3810 
3787,3808 

3806 
3786 
3803 
3786 
3785 
3792 

3802-3 
3802 
3805 

by Authority : A. CURTIS, Acting Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 29 DECEMBER 1905 No. 76 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Administration Act 
Bank Holidays 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Exhibition, Marseilles 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Commerce and Labour, Department of 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Education Department 
Executions 
Fremantle Water Supply 
Government Labour Bureau 
Government Statistician 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Inspection of Machinery Act 
Justices of the Peace 
Land Titles 
Lands Department 
Metropolitan Water Works 
Mines Department 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Police Department 
Premier’s Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Registrar General 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Savings Bank Holidays 
Stamp Duties 
Surveyor General 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Trade Unions 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 




