Acts of Parliament, etc., for Sale	—cc	mti	nu	ed.
		£	s.	d.
Mines Regulation Act and Rules (pamphlet)		0	0	6
Mining Act		0	1	6
Mining Development Act		0	0	9
Merchant Shipping Act Application Act, 1903	•••	0	0	6
Municipal Act and Amendments		0	2	6
Navigation		0	1	6
Patent Act and Rules	•••	0	2	3
Pawnbrokers Act and Amendment		0	1	0
Pharmacy and Poisons Act and Amendment,		0	1	3
Police Act and Amendments		0	2	6
Prisons Act, 1903	•••	0	1	0
Public Notaries Act		0	0	6
Public Service Act	•••	0	ĩ	3
Public Works Act		0	1	6
Rabbits Act		0	0	6
Railways (Government)		0	1	6
Roads Act		0	1	9
Stamp Act and Amendments		0	1	9
Standing Orders and Rules (Parliamentary)		0	5	0
Statutes (sessional sets per vol.)		0	10	6
Supreme Court Act Amendment Act, 1903		0	0	6
Supreme Court Rules (bound)		1	0	0
Totalisator Act and Amendment		Ō	0	9
Trade Marks Act and Amendment		0	1	6
Trade Unions Act	•••	0	0	9
Tramways Act, 1885	•••	0	1	6
Transfer of Land Act and Amendment	•••	0	2	0
Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act		0	1	6
Truck Act and Amendment		0	1	0
Trustees Act		0	1	0
Water Boards		0	1	6
Weights and Measures Act and Amendment		0	1	ŏ
Workmen's Wages Act		0	0	6
Workers' Compensation Act and Rules	•••	0	1	0
Other Acts at similar rates.				
COMMONWEALTH ACTS,	ETC.			
		£	s.	d.
Audit Act		0	.0	8

Audit Act		0	-0	8
Claim against Commonwealth Government	\mathbf{Act}	0	0	3
Customs Act		0	1	0
Cu-toms Regulations		0	3	0
Customs Tariff Act		0	1	0
Customs Tariff Schedules	'	0	0	3
Defence Act		0	0	8
Distillation Act		0	1	0
Electoral Act	•••	0	1	0
Electoral Divisions	•••	0	O	3
Election Rules	•••	0	0	3
Evidence Act		0	0	3
Extradition Act		0	0	3
Excise Beer Act		0	0	5
Excise Act		0	0	8
Excise Regulations (Tobacco)	• • •	0	0	8
Excise Tariff Act	•••	0	0	3
Federal Franchise Act		0	O	3
Hansard (weekly issue, including postage)		0	0	6
High Court Rules		0	0	6
High Court Procedure Act and Amendment	:	0	1	9
High Court Procedure Amendment Rules		0	0	3
High Court Rules, Conciliation and Arbita	ation	0	0	8
High Court Rules, Scale of Fees		0	0	6
High Court Rules, Elections		0	0	6
Immigration Restriction Act and Rules	•••	0	0	6
Interpretation Act, 1901		0	0	5
Interpretation Act, 1904		0	0	3
Interpretation Act, 1904 Judiciary Act	•••	Ō	Ō	8
Jury Exemption Act		Ó	Ō	3
Life Assurance Companies (Children)	•••	0	ō	3
Naval Agreement Act		ŏ	ŏ	3
Naturalisation Act		ŏ	ō	3
Pacific Island Labourers Act		ŏ	ŏ	3
Parliamentary Allowances	•••	ŏ	ŏ	3
		ŏ	ŏ	8
Patent Act Patent Regulations	•••	ŏ	í	6
Post and Telegraph Act and Amendments	•••	ő	î	3
Property for Public Purposes Acquisition	•••	ö	ō	8
	•••	ŏ	ő	3
Punishment of Offences Act Public Service Act and Amendment	•••	0		11
Tablic pervice act and Amendment	•••	U	v	

Acts of Parliament, etc., for	Sai	E-c	nti	nue	d.
			£	s.	đ.
Public Service Regulations			0	O	4
Public Service First Annual Report			0	4	0
Public Service Classification			0	2	0
Representation Act			0	O	3
Royal Commissioners Act			0	0	3
Royal Commission on Commonwealth	a Ta	riff			
Progress Report			0	1	6
Royal Commission Customs Excise Tax	riff	Parts			
I., II., and III		each	0	5	O
Rules Publication Act			0	0	3
Secret Commissions Act			0	0	3
Senate Elections			0	0	3
Service and Execution Act			0	0	8
State Laws and Record Recognition Ac	t		0	θ	3
Statutes, sessional vol. (each)			0	15	0
Sugar Rebate Abolition Act			O	0	3
Sugar Bounty Act		•••	0	0	3
Wireless Telegraphy Act			0	0	3

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

Subscriptions: The Subscription is at the rate of 12s.6d. per annum, payable in advance.

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of June or December; a less period than six months cannot be subscribed for.

Advertisements are charged at the following rates :—

For the first 8 lines, 4s.

For every additional line, 4d.,

and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth." $\,$

CONTENTS. Page.						
Administration Act					,	3809-10
70						3785
Bankruptey						3810
Colonial Exhibition						3786
Colonial Secretary's						3785-91
Companies	-					3808-9
Crown Law Departs						3792
Deceased Persons' I		S				3809-10
Education Departm						3805
Fremantle Water S						3802
Government Labour			•••			3806
TT 1/1 TO 1						3787, 3807
Industrial Conciliat				ion		3806
Inspection of Machi	nerv	Act				3786, 3802
Justices of the Peac						3786
Land Titles						3807
Lands Department						3793-3800
Metropolitan Water	Wor	ks		• • • •	•••	3807-8
· · ·				•••		3800-2
Mortgage						3810
Municipalities				•••		3787, 3808
Nurses trained at P	erth :	Public I	Hos	pital		3806
Orders in Council				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		3786
Police Department				•••		3803
Premier's Office				• • • •		3786
						3785
Public Service Com	$_{ m missio}$	ner		•••		3792
Public Works Depart	rtmen	ıt	• • •	•••		3802 - 3
Railways Departme:	nt			•••		3802
Registrar General				•••		3805
Road Boards (see	also	under	"]	Lands''	and	
"Public Works	" Dej	partmer	$_{ m its})$	•••		3808
Savings Bank Holid	ays	•••	• • •	• • •		3786
Stamp Duties				•••		3785-6
Surveyor General		•••		•••		3804
Tender Board		•••	• • •	•••	•••	3802
Tenders accepted	•••		• • •	•••	•••	3802
Tenders invited	•••		•••	•••	37	86, 3802-3
Trade Unions		***	• • •	•••	•••	3806
Transfer of Land Ac	3t	•••	• • •	•••	•••	3807
Treasury	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	3786



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 29 DECEMBER 1905 No. 76

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act

Bank Holidays

Bankruptcy

Colonial Exhibition, Marseilles

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commerce and Labour, Department of

Crown Law Department

Deceased Persons' Estates

Education Department

Executions

Fremantle Water Supply

Government Labour Bureau

Government Statistician

Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Inspection of Machinery Act

Justices of the Peace

Land Titles

Lands Department

Metropolitan Water Works

Mines Department

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Police Department

Premier's Office

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Registrar General

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Savings Bank Holidays

Stamp Duties

Surveyor General

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Trade Unions

Transfer of Land Act

Treasury